

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1293/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Mangle, AAG
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday, the 23rd March, 2015.

The Registry is directed to supply an up-to-date copy of the
paper-book to learned counsel for the State on payment of usual
charges, if any.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.03.20
16:44:32 IST
Reason: