

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1293/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Mangla, Addl.AG, Haryana
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Atul Mangla, Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the appellant - State of Haryana, in part.

As prayed, Learned Additional Advocate General is permitted to inspect the original record.

List the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 10th of April, 2015 as Part-Heard as First Item.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER